



2023:HHC:7610

Janki Devi vs. State of H.P & ors.

CWP No.109/2023

7.1.2023

Present: Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Tek Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

CWP No.109/2023 & CMP No.293/2023

Notice. Mr. Vishal Panwar, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Tek Ram Sharma, Advocate, appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4 and 5, respectively and seek time to file reply. Be filed within six weeks positively.

Rejoinder thereto, within two weeks thereafter.

List in the last week of March, 2023 before appropriate Division Bench.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

7th January, 2023
(CS)