



2023:HHC:7610

Janki Devi v. State

CWP No. 109 of 2023

28.9.2023

Present

Mr. Bonit Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Ms. Sunaina, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Rangil Singh, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

While placing on record, copy of communication dated 25.9.2023, issued under the signatures of Superintending Engineer, Jal Shakti circle Dharampur, learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted further three weeks' time to comply with the mandate contained in order dated 6.7.2023.

It is averred in the communication supra, which is taken on record, that on account of certain clarifications sought by Accountant General, Himachal Pradesh, matter could not be processed within time. Since, the queries raised by the office of Accountant General, Himachal Pradesh have been duly replied, it is expected that the mandate contained in order in question, shall be positively complied, within a period of three weeks from today, failing which this court would be constrained to initiate contempt proceedings against the respondents for willfully disobeying with the order dated 6.7.2023.

List after three weeks.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

September 28, 2023
(vikrant)